To be Published in the Gazette Of India Extraordinary Part-1, Section-1

Government of India Ministry of Commerce & Industry Department of Commerce Directorate General of Foreign Trade Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi

Public Notice No. 52 /2015-2020 New Delhi, Dated : 24 March, 2022

Subject: Amendment in Appendix 2T (List of Export Promotion Councils/Commodity Boards/Export Development Authorities) of Foreign Trade Policy 2015-2020.

In exercise of powers conferred under paragraph 2.04 of the Foreign Trade Policy(FTP) 2015-2020, the Director General of Foreign Trade hereby makes the following amendments at Sl. No. 10 in Appendix 2T (List of Export Promotion Councils/Commodity Boards/Export Development Authorities) of the FTP 2015-2020:

S. No. in Appendix 2T	Name of Export Promotion Councils/ Commodity Boards	Existing details in Appendix 2T	Revised details in Appendix 2T
10.	Export Promotion Council for EOU and SEZ (EPCES)	Existing Address: 8G, 8th Floor, HansalayaBldg., 15 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 Tel: 23329766-69, Fax No.011-23329770, email:epcesho@gmail.com, epcesho@hotmail.com, epces@vsnl.net	New Address: A-101, 10 th Floor Himalaya House, 23, K G Marg, New Delhi – 110001 Tel: 011 -23329766-69 e-mail: dg@epces.in epces@epces.in

2. Effect of this Public Notice:

Under Appendix 2T of FTP, 2015-2020, office address of the Export Promotion Council for EOU and SEZ (EPCES) has been updated, with immediate effect.

(Santosh Kumar Sarangi) Director General of Foreign Trade & Ex-officio Addl. Secretary to the Gol Email: dgft@nic.in

[Issued from File No. 01/93/180/55/AM-21/PC.II(B)/E-26250]